



## December 3, 2022

То,	То,
BSE Limited	Manager – Listing Compliances
Listing Department	National Stock Exchange Of India Ltd.
25 <sup>th</sup> Floor, P J Towers,	Exchange Plaza
Dalal Street	Bandra Kurla Complex
Mumbai -400001	Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051
Stock Code. <b>500456</b>	Stock Code: <b>PASUPTAC</b>

## Sub : Release of pledge over shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group of the Company

Dear Sir/Ma'am

We would like to inform you that Indian Bank (Formerly Allahabad Bank) have released pledge over 1,51,25,000 equity shares held by Promoter & Promoter Group of the Company (being 25.76% of total promoters' holding and 16.97% of paid-up capital of the Company), which were pledged as security for the credit facilities availed by the Company.

Accordingly, after the release of pledge over aforesaid shares, entire shareholdings of Promoter & Promoter Group are free from any encumbrance and no equity share held by any of the Promoters in the Company is pledged as on date of this announcement.

In this context, relevant disclosures in the prescribed formats have already been made to the Stock Exchanges, by the Promoter & Promoter Group, in terms of the provisions of Regulation 31(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

This is for your information please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Pasupati Acrylon Limited

Bharat Kapoor Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Membership No. A54267



**CORPORATE OFFICE: M-14, CONNAUGHT CIRCUS, MIDDLE CIRCLE, NEW DELHI – 110001 (INDIA)** Tel: EPABX - 91-11-47627400; Email: <u>palsecretarial@gmail.com</u>; Website: <u>www.pasupatiacrylon.com</u>

**REGD. OFFICE & WORKS: KASHIPUR ROAD, THAKURDWARA, DIST. MORADABAD (U.P.) – 244601** Email: <u>works@pasupatiacrylon.com</u>; CIN: L50102UP1982PLC015532